NYC Charter Revision Commission 2019 Public Meeting Thursday, January 31, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. City Hall Council Chambers City Hall, New York, NY 10007

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The New York City Charter Revision Commission 2019 will hold a public meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 31, 2019. The meeting will be held at City Hall in Council Chambers, City Hall, New York, New York 10007.

The New York City Charter serves as the local constitution and provides the structure of City government. The Commission held public hearings in each borough of the City of New York and has received public comments, proposals and recommendations for possible revisions to the Charter, which it is considering.

This meeting is open to the public. Because this is a public meeting and not a public hearing, the public will have the opportunity to observe the Commission's discussions, but not testify before it. There will be opportunities for testimony by members of the public at future public hearings of the Commission.

If you are not able to attend, but wish to watch the meeting, all public hearings and meetings will be livestreamed at the Commission's website found here: www.charter2019.nyc.

What if I need assistance to observe the meeting?

This location is accessible to individuals using wheelchairs or other mobility devices. With advance notice, American Sign Language interpreters will be available and members of the public may request induction loop devices and language translation services. Please make induction loop, language translation or additional accessibility requests by 5:00 p.m. January 29, 2019 by emailing the Commission at info@charter2019.nyc or calling 212-482-5155. All requests will be accommodated to the extent possible.

Find out more about the NYC Charter Revision Commission 2019 by visiting us at our website: www.charter2019.nyc.

Follow us on Twitter @charter2019nyc, Instagram @charter2019nyc and Facebook at facebook.com/Charter2019/

To: Charter Revision Commission **Attention:** Margaret Griffin

First Date of Publication: 12/04/2018

The Notice Confirmation Number 20181129101 has been approved.

Approved by: Eli Blachman

Please direct any questions to the City Record office by phone 212-386-0055 or by email

crolupdates@dcas.nyc.gov